TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

3 e of Bod
3 a T e of vehicle cate o M1 Cate o
4 Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
5 No. of linde rs 4
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
B Fuel used Gasoline
9 H. P./BHP 112 Kw @ 5000 rpm
10. Cu bic ca acit 1997 cc
11. Makers classiflcation MAHINDRA THAR LX P AT 4WD 45 HT BS-V I
t2. 2450 mm
13. 4
t4. Colour Asa licable
15. ULW unladen wei ht 1745 K S
16. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
manufacturer
weight)
laden
by the
2163 Kgs
77. Number. description, size
and plv ratino of tvres as
declared by the
a 65 R18 1117255 25565 R18 111 H
Rea r Axle 255 25565 R18 111 H 65 R18 1117
18. istered Axle Wei ht
a 941 K S.
Rear axle t222 K S
19.
a Overall len th 3985 mm
b Rear over han
C Overall width 1820 mm
d Overall hei ht 1855 mm
Min. round clearance 226 mm
2
Wheel base
Seatinq capacity
Front Axle
b.
Front axle (faw)
b. ( raw)
Dimension
certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
19BB and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Aut
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 19gg and rules made there
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this reg
AII the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Depu
commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
Regional Transport Offlcers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Ku
Joint Transport Com missioner
I lBy order I I
Assi
Guindy,